SRD Status Register Data

WSM Write State Machine

ECR Enhanced Configuration Register

2.0 Functional Overview

The Numonyx™ Embedded Flash Memory (J3 v D)  family contains high-density 
memory organized in any of the following configurations:

• 32 Mbytes or 16 Mwords (256-Mbit), organized as two-hundred-fifty-six 128-Kbyte 
erase blocks.

• 16 Mbytes or 8 Mwords (128-Mbit), organized as one-hundred-twenty-eight 128-
Kbyte erase blocks.

• 8 Mbytes or 4 Mwords (64-Mbit), organized as sixty-four 128-Kbyte erase blocks. 

• 4 Mbytes or 2 Mwords (32-Mbit), organized as thirty-two 128-Kbyte erase blocks.

These devices can be accessed as 8- or 16-bit words. See Figure 1, “Memory Block